

BRUHATH BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE

HEALTH OFFICER BOMMANAHALLI, #79,2ND FLOOR HSR BDA COMPLEX,12TH MAIN ROAD, 6TH SECTOR, HSR LAYOUT, BENGALURU-102

BOM/HO/PR/90/2023-24

Procurement Portal

Public Procurement Portal.

6

Date and Time of Opening technical bid in the Karnataka

DATE:08/07/2024

Tender Notification

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike invites short term re-tenders from eligible bidders for the following:

Name of work: 01. 1. Providing Manpower and Equipments to Mosquito control in Ward No-221 HSR LAYOUT Bommanahalli Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 2. Providing Manpower and Equipments to Mosquito control in Ward No-222 IBLURU Ward, Bommanahalli Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 3. Providing Manpower and Equipments to Mosquito control in Ward No-223 MANGAMMANAPALYA Ward Bommanahalli Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 4. Providing Manpower and Equipments to Mosquito control in Ward No-218 BOMMANAHALLI WARD Bommanahalli Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 5. Providing Manpower and Equipments to Mosquito control in Ward No-219 HONGASANDRA WARD Bommanahalli Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 6. Providing Manpower and Equipments to Mosquito control in Ward No-224 HOSA ROAD WARD Bommanahalli Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 7. Providing Manpower and Equipments to Mosquito control in Ward No-216 HULIMAVU WARD Bommanahalli Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 8. Providing Manpower and Equipments to Mosquito control in Ward No-210 KALENA AGRAHARA WARD Bangalore south Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 9. Providing Manpower and Equipment's to Mosquito control in Ward No-202 UTTARAHALLI WARD Bangalore south Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 10. Providing Manpower and Equipment's to Mosquito control in Ward No-211 BEGURU WARD Bangalore south Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 11. Providing Manpower and Equipment's to Mosquito control in Ward No-212 NAGANATHAPURA WARD Bangalore south Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 12. Providing Manpower and Equipment's to Mosquito control in Ward No-225 KUDLU WARD Bangalore south Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 13. Providing Manpower and Equipment's to Mosquito control in Ward No-207 RBI LAYOUT WARD Bangalore south Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 14. Providing Manpower and Equipment's to Mosquito control in Ward No-208A NJANAPURA WARD Bangalore south Division, Bommanahalli Zone on outsource Basis. 15. Providing 2-Auto with 2-driver and 2- spray man for mosquito control activity (Power spraying, Fogging, Source reduction & IEC for Bommanahalli constituency. 16. Providing 2-Auto with 2-driver and 2- spray man for mosquito control activity (Power spraying, Fogging, Source reduction, IEC for Bangalore south constituency. From Date:09/07/2024 onwards Date of Commencement of Download of Document from Karnataka Public Procurement Portal Last Date and Time for uploading Online Queries in Karnataka Date: 12/07/2024 Up to 5:00 PM 3 Public Procurement Portal Date: 12/07/2024 at 11:00 AM at the following Date and Time of Pre-bid Meeting venue: #79, 2nd floor, BDA Complex, 12th main road, 6th sector, HSR Layout, Bangalore-560102. up to 19/07/2024 5:00 PM Last Date and Time for uploading tenders in Karnataka Public 5

Date: 20/07/2024 5:10 PM

Note:

- 1. Tender documents may be downloaded from the web site http://kppp.karnataka.gov.in
- 2. Other details can be seen in the tender documents.

Bommanahalli Zone

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike ಆರೋಗ್ಯಾಧಿಕಾರಿ

ಬೊಮ್ಮನಹಳ್ಳ ವಲಯ

Copy Submitted to:

- 1. The Honourable Administrator for kind information.
- The Chief Commissioner for kind information
- Zonal Commissioner Bommanahalli Zone for kind information. ಬೃಹತ್ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಮಹಾನಗರ ಹಾಅಕೆ
- 4. Chief Health Officer BBMP for Kind information.
- 5. Zonal Joint Commissioner, Bommanahalli Zone, for kind information
- 6. Chief Engineer, Bommanahalli Zone, for kind information.
- 7. CAO/Chief Auditor for kind information.
- 8. IT Advisor with request to publish in BBMP website.
- 9. Public relation officer BBMP with a request to publish the same in any two leading daily newspapers (in Kannada and English)
- 10. Notice board.
- 11. Office copy.